
1 Brad Precosky 45:42.5
2 Trond Flagstad 45:54.5
3 Brenton Knight 46:02.3
4 Clint McCool 46:42.3
5 Barney Griffith 47:13.4
6 Mike Kramer 47:18.8
7 Matt Adams 47:23.0
8 Jens Beck 47:38.8
9 Eric Strabel 47:59.8
10 Erik Flora 48:19.3
11 Harlow Robinson 49:30.3
12 Darin Markwardt 49:59.8
13 Todd Bethard 50:08.8
14 Kory Kowallis 50:21.7
15 Nick Swann 50:22.1
16 Eddie Baxter 50:56.9
17 Shawn Erchinger 51:47.5
18 Rory Egelus 51:57.2
19 Kalgin Koch 52:56.7
20 Fred Thomas 52:58.2
21 Aaron Dickson 53:15.3
22 Zachary Violett 53:24.2
23 Troy Larson 53:25.2
24 Bart Dengel 53:37.1
25 Wiley Bland 53:38.4
26 Patrick Conway 53:44.9
27 Benji Uffenbeck 53:52.6
28 Mike Heatwole 54:03.2
29 David Knapp 54:14.6
30 Lance Kopsack 54:36.5
31 Rob Sackerson 54:48.1
32 Brian Stoecker 54:56.5
33 Keith Weinhold 55:44.2
34 Alan Stoll 55:50.3
35 Michael Tetreau 56:00.9
36 Ryan Lewis 56:06.1
37 Shaun Debenham 56:23.0
38 Ryan Beckett 56:28.1
39 John Heimerl 56:43.8
40 Jeffrey Quickel 56:47.6
41 Karl Romig 57:13.6
42 Jim Potts 57:14.1
43 Braun Kopsack 57:21.6
44 Jory Stariwat 57:28.8
45 Brandon Rinner 57:31.3
46 John Angst 57:46.6
47 Ivan Chikigak-Steadman 57:48.8

2006 Mount Marathon
Men Overall



48 Jason Hlasny 58:10.4
49 Flip Foldager 58:13.4
50 Drew Dickson 58:25.4
51 Paul Mandsager 58:27.0
52 Vin Robinson 58:50.7
53 David Apperson 58:58.2
54 Kris D'Alessandro 59:00.7
55 Peter McEnaney 59:12.0
56 Michael Kelly 59:30.0
57 Spencer Litzenberger 59:35.7
58 Patrick Egelus 59:51.4
59 Tim Worden 59:56.3

add 1 hour
60 Michael Cragen 00:13.2
61 Daniel Marshall 00:18.0
62 Robert Butera 00:23.5
63 Solomon Snyder 00:37.5
64 Bill Spencer 00:57.7
65 Jeffrey Johnson 01:00.6
66 Christopher Wood 01:08.5
67 Josh Niva 01:11.4
68 Matthew Kenney 01:41.3
69 Ryan Howell 02:02.6
70 Walter Moore 02:13.2
71 Joe Mortiboy 02:31.9
72 Mike Tranel 02:49.2
73 Thomas Swann 03:59.0
74 Charlie Ess 04:00.2
75 William Hibler 04:05.1
76 Cameron Reitmeier 04:07.1
77 Robert Huppert 04:07.4
78 Shane Strausbaugh 04:08.6
79 Chris Heiserman 04:10.4
80 Fred Moore 04:11.9
81 Michael Kent 04:27.8
82 Steve Halverson 04:32.1
83 Duke Ruzicka 04:42.5
84 Kevin Chartier 04:45.8
85 Eric Johnson 04:49.4
86 Thomas Coolidge 05:34.8
87 Karl Wing 05:40.7
88 Thomas Bailly 06:00.0
89 Matthew Sheaffer 06:41.4
90 Patrick Wallace 06:54.4
91 Steven Wachter 06:56.7
92 Charlie Krom 07:05.8
93 Rick Millar 07:07.7
94 Kerry Klauder 07:21.4
95 Walter Bombeck 07:34.8
96 Kevin Morris 07:48.4
97 Don Zimmerman 07:48.8



98 Patrick Murray 08:07.8
99 Bill English 08:25.8
100 Bob Cox 08:41.8
101 David Lorring 08:44.0
102 David Dickson III 08:45.0
103 James Conant 09:06.8
104 Steve Parrish 09:14.7
105 Mark Jacobsen 09:17.0
106 Donovan Walsh 09:22.4
107 Jeremy Abercrombie 09:29.9
108 Jacob Elhard 09:34.3
109 Arthur Roraff 09:35.0
110 Evan Steinhauser 10:04.7
111 Chris Aquino 10:06.6
112 Adam Berg 10:07.0
113 Rod Anderson 10:09.5
114 David Rebischke 10:23.4
115 Michael St Hilaire 10:26.9
116 Michael Squires 10:29.2
117 Kenneth McLeod 10:29.6
118 Bradley Brill 10:34.5
119 Chris Carswell 10:38.2
120 James Rodgers 10:58.5
121 Michael Minogue 11:03.4
122 Dave Aquino 11:07.3
123 Ryan Ford 11:31.3
124 David Peterson 11:44.8
125 Jason Maloney 11:47.6
126 Jerry Cosgrave 11:55.5
127 Everett Billingslea 12:13.3
128 Justin Carder 12:34.3
129 Michael Cooper 12:43.0
130 Stephen Grigel 12:43.1
131 Chad Moore 12:46.9
132 Crazy-Billy Carroll 13:08.9
133 Chris Bergtholdt 13:09.3
134 Kalvin Young 13:15.9
135 Edward Hartman 13:16.2
136 Jacob Fellman 13:16.6
137 Michael Rubeo 13:28.8
138 Al Petrovich 13:37.8
139 Larry Harmon 13:39.3
140 Christopher Morton 13:45.5
141 Clinton Playle 14:01.2
142 Mark Fineman 14:05.9
143 Eric Icenhower 14:09.9
144 Joseph Hawkins 14:12.0
145 Darin Marin 14:15.4
146 Joey Echevarria 14:15.9
147 John Hundley 14:33.8
148 Greg Lincoln 14:42.7



149 Robert Milby 14:49.2
150 Brent Kirk 14:56.0
151 Phillip Ischi 15:08.5
152 Norman Johnson 15:28.8
153 Jerre Wills 15:38.2
154 Edward Rozak 16:10.6
155 Tim McDonald 16:12.6
156 Norman Brown 16:28.3
157 Jason Moore 16:41.7
158 Daniel Montgomery 16:42.2
159 David Dickson Jr 17:09.7
160 John Morton 17:17.7
161 Glen Anderson 17:19.1
162 Delbert Dunham 17:20.3
163 Gregory Endsley 17:36.0
164 Allen Clendaniel 17:58.4
165 Nate Buchanan 18:18.2
166 Paul Beever 18:29.0
167 Peter Adams 19:14.3
168 William Marchant 19:18.4
169 Michael Morava 19:19.5
170 Joshua Coots 19:39.5
171 Steven Nimmo 19:41.3
172 Russell Gallen 19:46.7
173 Curt Holler 20:06.9
174 Mark Tuovinen 20:15.3
175 Todd Knutson 20:17.0
176 Ron Heidemann 20:17.4
177 Ernest Stolen 20:29.1
178 Harold Faust 20:32.9
179 David Jensen 20:49.4
180 Shawn Jeffrey 20:52.8
181 John Lau 21:50.7
182 Patrick Baumann 21:54.4
183 Joseph Rucker 22:03.7
184 Jeremy Wiseman 22:14.5
185 Matt Hemry 22:16.0
186 Billy Gould 22:19.8
187 Chhiring Sherpa 22:55.5
188 Kyle Kelley 23:06.7
189 Cliff Reid 23:07.9
190 William Thompson 23:26.0
191 Tim Neale 23:41.3
192 Paul Pedersen 23:46.8
193 Tim Lebling 23:58.0
194 Donald Fanning 23:59.1
195 Kyle Hitchcock 24:13.1
196 James Conant 24:26.0
197 Kevin Peterson 24:45.6
198 Jeff Carpenter 25:09.1
199 Daniel Willman 25:33.3



200 Dirk Brodish 25:40.0
201 Martin Hannah 26:05.7
202 Corbin Stirling 26:20.2
203 David Lorring 26:22.6
204 Daniel Conetta 26:24.5
205 Chad Resari 26:40.8
206 Bernard Sturgulewski 26:51.9
207 Timothy Ryken 26:55.3
208 Timothy Van Sickle 27:13.2
209 Bill Wamsganz 27:21.0
210 Michael Chard 27:21.9
211 Tyler Johnson 27:24.0
212 Thomas Miller 27:27.7
213 Bruce Ross 27:39.2
214 Kneeland Taylor 27:48.5
215 Bruce Davison 27:49.1
216 Shawn Brown 29:04.2
217 Mike King 29:09.2
218 Michael Holman 29:19.5
219 Justin Green 29:22.4
220 Leif Bardarson 29:51.4
221 Clint Homer 29:52.0
222 Tim Burnham 30:29.2
223 Ty Moore 30:42.1
224 Adrian Bustamante 30:55.7
225 Shawn Cange 31:17.0
226 Kim Kittredge 31:17.3
227 David Edge 31:58.3
228 Trent Boggs 32:09.9
229 Corky Corthell 32:19.4
230 Jim Atkinson 32:53.6
231 Paul Gionet 33:00.7
232 Christopher Gionet 33:01.1
233 Glenn Ticker 33:31.4
234 John Browne 35:03.5
235 Keegan Egelus 35:40.5
236 Kurt Ulatowski 35:48.0
237 Rick Egelus 36:38.5
238 Jeff Donlan 37:19.5
239 Ryan Kapp 37:28.6
240 Robert Lerner 38:06.4
241 Curt Farrand 38:23.1
242 Jim Lieb 38:41.9
243 Evan Matzner 38:47.6
244 Al Lamberson 39:01.4
245 M Pitts 39:38.0
246 David Holmes 39:43.5
247 Harvey Wing 39:44.1
248 Thomas Meacham 39:52.1
249 John Frost 42:28.4
250 Brian McMahon 42:58.9



251 James Lombardo 43:53.3
252 James Carlsen 44:39.3
253 Jeffrey Bryden 44:46.9
254 Robert Bayze 45:09.0
255 Chris Booth 45:23.5
256 John Smith 46:05.6
257 Lloyd Smith 46:21.6
258 Chad Meyer 46:52.5
259 Bert Bath Jr 46:57.3
260 David Predeger 47:50.6
261 Thomas Conley 48:03.0
262 Charles Utermohle 48:09.3
263 James Conley 48:15.8
264 Steve Walters 48:36.0
265 Roland Lemieux 48:46.3
266 Jeff Graham 52:13.5
267 Jason Bergevin 56:21.3

add 2 hours
268 Butch Hooker 02:07.1
269 Blake Hutchins 02:07.5
270 Timothy Iverson 02:18.7
271 Greg Honachefsky 04:58.6
272 Michael Fillingim 05:05.4
273 John Alcantra 08:18.6
274 Ken Cobb 08:49.0
275 John Hall 09:08.4
276 Hal Carlson 09:08.9
277 Gene Bednarz 10:20.6
278 Bob Hunt 10:21.1
279 Kevin Leach 22:12.0
280 Al Pedersen 22:28.0
281 Mike Perka 23:26.0
282 Dick Sheasley 23:26.0
283 Tim Samuelson 29:22.0
284 Zachary Fitz-Enz 46:50.0
285 Philip Joyce 47:07.0



18-29
1 Brenton Knight               46:02.3 Anchorage      AK
2 Matt Adams                   47:23.0 Seward         AK
3 Eric Strabel                 47:59.8 Anchorage      AK
4 Darin Markwardt       49:59.8 Palmer         AK
5 Kory Kowallis                50:21.7 American Fork UT
6 Nick Swann                   50:22.1 Seward         AK
7 Rory Egelus                  51:57.2 Palmer         AK
8 Kalgin Koch   52:56.7 Anchorage      AK
9 Aaron Dickson                53:15.3 Palmer         AK
10 Zachary Violett              53:24.2 Anchorage      AK
11 Bart Dengel                  53:37.1 Valdez         AK
12 Patrick Conway               53:44.9 South Londonder VT
13 Benji Uffenbeck              53:52.6 Eagle River AK
14 Alan Stoll                   55:50.3 Wasilla        AK
15 Ryan Lewis                   56:06.1 Palmer         AK
16 Ryan Beckett                 56:28.1 Anchorage      AK
17 John Heimerl                 56:43.8 Wasilla        AK
18 Jeffrey Quickel              56:47.6 Anchorage      AK
19 Jory Stariwat                57:28.8 Eagle River AK
20 John Angst                   57:46.6 Anchorage      AK
21 Ivan Chikigak-Steadman 57:48.8 Willow         AK
22 Drew Dickson                 58:25.4 Palmer         AK
23 Paul Mandsager             58:27.0 Anchorage      AK
24 David Apperson               58:58.2 Seward         AK
25 Michael Kelly                59:30.0 Palmer         AK
26 Spencer Litzenberger         59:35.7 Soldotna       AK
27 Patrick Egelus               59:51.4 Palmer         AK

plus 1 hr
28 Solomon Snyder        00:37.5 Seward         AK
29 Ryan Howell                  02:02.6 Anchorage      AK
30 Walter Moore                 02:13.2 Seward         AK
31 Cameron Reitmeier            04:07.1 Anchorage      AK
32 Shane Strausbaugh           04:08.6 Sterling       AK
33 Chris Heiserman              04:10.4 Wasilla        AK
34 Michael Kent                 04:27.8 Kenai          AK
35 Karl Wing                    05:40.7 Anchorage      AK
36 Matthew Sheaffer             06:41.4 Anchorage      AK
37 Patrick Wallace              06:54.4 Wasilla        AK
38 Steven Wachter               06:56.7 Wasilla        AK
39 Charlie Krom                 07:05.8 Anchorage      AK
40 Kerry Klauder                07:21.4 Palmer         AK
41 Walter Bombeck               07:34.8 Eagle River AK
42 David Lorring Jr 08:44.0 Fairbanks      AK
43 David Dickson III 08:45.0 Palmer         AK
44 James Conant Jr 09:06.8 Seward         AK
45 Donovan Walsh                09:22.4 Anchorage      AK
46 Jeremy Abercrombie           09:29.9 Anchorage      AK
47 Jacob Elhard                 09:34.3 Seward         AK
48 Adam Berg                    10:07.0 Big Lake AK

2006 Mount Marathon
Men Age Group Results



49 Ryan Ford                    11:31.3 Palmer         AK
50 David Peterson               11:44.8 Anchorage      AK
51 Stephen Grigel               12:43.1 Anchorage      AK
52 Chad Moore                   12:46.9 Eagle River AK
53 Chris Bergtholdt             13:09.3 Eagle River AK
54 Jacob Fellman                13:16.6 Soldotna       AK
55 Michael Rubeo                13:28.8 Waslla         AK
56 Eric Icenhower              14:09.9 Elmendorf AFB AK
57 John Hundley                 14:33.8 Palmer         AK
58 Robert Milby Jr 14:49.2 Anchorage      AK
59 Phillip Ischi                15:08.5 Kenai          AK
60 Edward Rozak                 16:10.6 Anchorage      AK
61 Jason Moore                  16:41.7 Kenai          AK
62 Allen Clendaniel             17:58.4 Anchorage      AK
63 Nate Buchanan               18:18.2 Seward         AK
64 Joshua Coots                 19:39.5 Seward         AK
65 Russell Gallen               19:46.7 Anchorage      AK
66 Joseph Rucker                22:03.7 Wasilla        AK
67 Kyle Hitchcock               24:13.1 Anchorage      AK
68 Corbin Stirling              26:20.2 Seward         AK
69 Tyler Johnson                27:24.0 Anchorage      AK
70 Leif Bardarson              29:51.4 Seward         AK
71 Adrian Bustamante            30:55.7 Anchorage      AK
72 Keegan Egelus                35:40.5 Palmer         AK
73 James Lombardo              43:53.3 Wasilla        AK
74 Chris Booth                  45:23.5 Shakopee   MN

plus 2 hrs
75 Zachary Fitz-Enz 46:50.0 Anchorage      AK

30-39
1 Brad Precosky                45:42.5 Anchorage      AK  
2 Trond Flagstad               45:54.5 Anchorage      AK  
3 Mike Kramer                  47:18.8 Fairbanks      AK  
4 Jens Beck                    47:38.8 Anchorage      AK  
5 Erik Flora            48:19.3 Anchorage      AK  
6 Harlow Robinson              49:30.3 Anchorage      AK  
7 Todd Bethard                 50:08.8 Anchorage      AK  
8 Shawn Erchinger              51:47.5 Colorado Springs CO  
9 Troy Larson   53:25.2 Anchorage      AK  
10 Mike Heatwole               54:03.2 Anchorage      AK  
11 David Knapp                  54:14.6 Chugiak        AK  
12 Keith Weinhold               55:44.2 Anchorage      AK  
13 Shaun Debenham             56:23.0 Anchorage      AK  
14 Jim Potts                    57:14.1 Anchorage      AK  
15 Brandon Rinner               57:31.3 Anchorage      AK  
16 Jason Hlasny                 58:10.4 Anchorage      AK  
17 Vin Robinson                58:50.7 Anchorage      AK  
18 Tim Worden                  59:56.3 Anchorage      AK  

plus 1 hr
19 Michael Cragen               00:13.2 Anchorage      AK
20 Christopher Wood             01:08.5 Chugiak        AK
21 Josh Niva                    01:11.4 Anchorage      AK
22 Matthew Kenney               01:41.3 Anchorage      AK



23 William Hibler               04:05.1 Buckland       AK
24 Kevin Chartier               04:45.8 Anchorage      AK
25 Thomas Bailly                06:00.0 Girdwood   AK
26 Kevin Morris                 07:48.4 Anchorage      AK
27 Patrick Murray               08:07.8 Anchorage      AK
28 Steve Parrish                09:14.7 Anchorage      AK
29 Arthur Roraff                09:35.0 Anchorage      AK
30 Chris Aquino                 10:06.6 Anchorage      AK
31 Michael St Hilaire 10:26.9 Jersey City NJ
32 Kenneth McLeod        10:29.6 Anchorage      AK
33 Bradley Brill                10:34.5 Albany         OR
34 Jason Maloney                11:47.6 Houston        TX
35 Justin Carder                12:34.3 Seattle        WA
36 Michael Cooper               12:43.0 Anchorage      AK
37 Edward Hartman               13:16.2 Seward         AK
38 Mark Fineman                 14:05.9 Anchorage      AK
39 Joseph Hawkins               14:12.0 Palmer         AK
40 Greg Lincoln  14:42.7 Bethel         AK
41 Peter Adams                  19:14.3 Anchorage      AK
42 Todd Knutson                 20:17.0 Eagle River AK
43 Ron Heidemann             20:17.4 Prescott       AZ
44 Shawn Jeffrey                20:52.8 Anchorage      AK
45 Jeremy Wiseman               22:14.5 Anchorage      AK
46 Matt Hemry                   22:16.0 Anchorage      AK
47 Chhiring Sherpa              22:55.5 Kathmandu         
48 Kyle Kelley                  23:06.7 Girdwood       AK
49 Tim Lebling                  23:58.0 Seward         AK
50 Donald Fanning               23:59.1 Anchorage      AK
51 Daniel Willman               25:33.3 Moscow            ID
52 Justin Green                 29:22.4 Anchorage      AK
53 Clint Homer                  29:52.0 Orchard Park NY
54 Tim Burnham                30:29.2 Anchorage      AK
55 Ty Moore                    30:42.1 Plantation FL
56 Shawn Cange                  31:17.0 Anchorage      AK
57 Christopher Gionet           33:01.1 Anchorage      AK
58 John Browne                  35:03.5 Anchorage      AK
59 Ryan Kapp                    37:28.6 Soldotna       AK
60 M Pitts                      39:38.0 Eagle River AK
61 James Carlsen                44:39.3 Seward         AK
62 John Smith                   46:05.6 Anchorage      AK
63 Chad Meyer            46:52.5 Anchorage      AK
64 Bert Bath Jr 46:57.3 Eagle River AK
65 Jason Bergevin               56:21.3 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
66 Kevin Leach                  22:12.0 Anchorage      AK

40-49
1 Clint McCool                 46:42.3 Anchorage      AK  
2 Barney Griffith              47:13.4 Anchorage      AK  
3 Wiley Bland                  53:38.4 Anchorage      AK  
4 Lance Kopsack       54:36.5 Palmer         AK  
5 Rob Sackerson              54:48.1 Eagle River AK  
6 Brian Stoecker               54:56.5 Anchorage      AK  



7 Michael Tetreau              56:00.9 Seward         AK  
8 Karl Romig  57:13.6 Cooper Landing AK  
9 Braun Kopsack                57:21.6 Palmer         AK  
10 Flip Foldager                58:13.4 Seward         AK  
11 Kris D'Alessandro          59:00.7 Fredericksburg VA  
12 Peter McEnaney              59:12.0 Eagle River AK  

plus 1 hr
13 Daniel Marshall              00:18.0 Seward         AK
14 Robert Butera                00:23.5 Anchorage      AK
15 Jeffrey Johnson              01:00.6 Anchorage      AK
16 Joe Mortiboy                02:31.9 Anchorage      AK
17 Mike Tranel                  02:49.2 Anchorage      AK
18 Thomas Swann                 03:59.0 Seward         AK
19 Steve Halverson              04:32.1 Girdwood       AK
20 Duke Ruzicka                 04:42.5 Anchorage      AK
21 Mark Jacobsen                09:17.0 Anchorage      AK
22 Evan Steinhauser            10:04.7 Eagle River AK
23 Michael Squires              10:29.2 Anchorage      AK
24 Chris Carswell               10:38.2 Kent           WA
25 James Rodgers                10:58.5 Anchorage      AK
26 Michael Minogue       11:03.4 Sterling       AK
27 Jerry Cosgrave               11:55.5 Anchorage      AK
28 Everett Billingslea          12:13.3 Seattle        WA
29 Crazy-Billy Carroll          13:08.9 Anchorage      AK
30 Kalvin Young  13:15.9 Anchorage      AK
31 Larry Harmon                 13:39.3 Seward         AK
32 Christopher Morton           13:45.5 Anchorage      AK
33 Clinton Playle               14:01.2 Palmer         AK
34 Darin Marin                  14:15.4 Anchorage      AK
35 Joey Echevarria              14:15.9 Dutch Harbor AK
36 Brent Kirk                   14:56.0 Eagle River AK
37 Tim McDonald               16:12.6 Seward         AK
38 Norman Brown                 16:28.3 Anchorage      AK
39 David Dickson Jr 17:09.7 Palmer         AK
40 John Morton                  17:17.7 Soldotna       AK
41 Glen Anderson               17:19.1 Seward         AK
42 Michael Morava               19:19.5 Wasilla        AK
43 Steven Nimmo                 19:41.3 Anchorage      AK
44 Curt Holler                  20:06.9 Wasilla        AK
45 Mark Tuovinen                20:15.3 Anchorage      AK
46 David Jensen                 20:49.4 Chugiak    AK
47 Patrick Baumann              21:54.4 Douglas        WY
48 Billy Gould                  22:19.8 Eagle River AK
49 Cliff Reid                   23:07.9 Kenai          AK
50 Paul Pedersen                23:46.8 Anchorage      AK
51 Kevin Peterson               24:45.6 Wasilla        AK
52 Jeff Carpenter               25:09.1 Anchorage      AK
53 Dirk Brodish          25:40.0 Anchorage      AK
54 Martin Hannah                26:05.7 Eagle River AK
55 Daniel Conetta               26:24.5 Kenai          AK
56 Bernard Sturgulewski         26:51.9 Anchorage      AK
57 Timothy Ryken 26:55.3 Iowa City IA
58 Bill Wamsganz             27:21.0 Anchorage      AK



59 Bruce Ross                   27:39.2 Anchorage      AK
60 Shawn Brown                  29:04.2 Kenai          AK
61 Michael Holman               29:19.5 Dutch Harbor AK
62 Kim Kittredge                31:17.3 Wasilla        AK
63 David Edge                   31:58.3 Anchorage      AK
64 Trent Boggs                  32:09.9 Eagle River AK
65 Kurt Ulatowski               35:48.0 Anchorage      AK
66 Jeff Donlan                  37:19.5 Anchorage      AK
67 Robert Lerner                38:06.4 Anchorage      AK
68 Evan Matzner                 38:47.6 Palm Springs CA
69 Jeffrey Bryden               44:46.9 Moose Pass AK
70 Robert Bayze                 45:09.0 Tucson         AZ
71 Thomas Conley                48:03.0 Pennsville     NJ
72 James Conley                 48:15.8 Chugiak        AK
73 Steve Walters                48:36.0 Anchorage  AK
74 Roland Lemieux               48:46.3 Anchorage      AK
75 Jeff Graham                 52:13.5 Homer          AK

plus 2 hrs
76 Blake Hutchins               02:07.5 Eagle River AK
77 Timothy Iverson              02:18.7 Kenai          AK
78 John Alcantra                08:18.6 Palmer         AK
79 Mike Perka 23:26.0 Mountain View CA

50-59
1 Eddie Baxter                 50:56.9 Colorado Springs CO  
2 Fred Thomas                 52:58.2 Meeteetse      WY  

plus 1 hr
3 Bill Spencer                 00:57.7 Anchorage      AK
4 Charlie Ess                  04:00.2 Sutton         AK
5 Robert Huppert        04:07.4 Wasilla        AK
6 Eric Johnson                 04:49.4 Anchorage      AK
7 Thomas Coolidge              05:34.8 Anchorage      AK
8 Rick Millar                  07:07.7 Anchorage      AK
9 Don Zimmerman            07:48.8 Kodiak         AK
10 Bill English  08:25.8 Anchorage      AK
11 Bob Cox                      08:41.8 Anchorage      AK
12 Rod Anderson               10:09.5 Anchorage      AK
13 David Rebischke              10:23.4 Anchorage      AK
14 Dave Aquino                  11:07.3 Anchorage      AK
15 Al Petrovich                13:37.8 Rio Dell CA
16 Daniel Montgomery           16:42.2 Wasilla        AK
17 Delbert Dunham               17:20.3 Anchorage      AK
18 Gregory Endsley              17:36.0 Anchorage      AK
19 Paul Beever                  18:29.0 Soldotna       AK
20 William Marchant             19:18.4 Anchorage,     AK
21 Ernest Stolen                20:29.1 Sparks         NV
22 Harold Faust                 20:32.9 Seward         AK
23 John Lau                     21:50.7 Anchorage      AK
24 William Thompson             23:26.0 Anchorage      AK
25 James Conant                 24:26.0 Seward     AK
26 David Lorring                26:22.6 Fairbanks      AK
27 Timothy Van Sickle 27:13.2 Kasilof        AK
28 Michael Chard                27:21.9 Anchorage      AK



29 Thomas Miller                27:27.7 Anchorage      AK
30 Kneeland Taylor              27:48.5 Anchorage      AK
31 Bruce Davison                27:49.1 Anchorage      AK
32 Mike King             29:09.2 Eagle River AK
33 Jim Atkinson                32:53.6 Glendale       AZ
34 Paul Gionet                  33:00.7 Anchorage      AK
35 Glenn Ticker  33:31.4 Soldotna       AK
36 Rick Egelus                  36:38.5 Palmer         AK
37 Curt Farrand                 38:23.1 Highland's Ranch CO
38 David Holmes                 39:43.5 Eagle River AK
39 Harvey Wing                  39:44.1 Anchorage      AK
40 David Predeger               47:50.6 Anchorage      AK
41 Charles Utermohle            48:09.3 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
42 Butch Hooker                 02:07.1 Houston        TX
43 Greg Honachefsky           04:58.6 Dorchester     NJ
44 Michael Fillingim            05:05.4 Seward         AK
45 Ken Cobb                     08:49.0 Anchorage      AK
46 Hal Carlson                  09:08.9 Aurora         IL
47 Gene Bednarz                 10:20.6 Albuquerque    NM
48 Bob Hunt                     10:21.1 Seward         AK
49 Dick Sheasley 23:26.0 Anchorage      AK

60-69 plus 1 hr
1 Fred Moore                   04:11.9 Seward         AK
2 Norman Johnson               15:28.8 Anchorage      AK
3 Jerre Wills                  15:38.2 Homer          AK
4 Tim Neale                    23:41.3 Anchorage      AK
5 Jim Lieb                     38:41.9 Anchorage      AK
6 Al Lamberson             39:01.4 Seward         AK
7 Thomas Meacham               39:52.1 Anchorage      AK
8 John Frost            42:28.4 Anchorage      AK
9 Brian McMahon               42:58.9 Anchorage      AK
10 Lloyd Smith                  46:21.6 Palmer         AK

plus 2hrs
11 John Hall                    09:08.4 Anchorage      AK
12 Tim Samuelson 29:22.0 Anchorage      AK
13 Philip Joyce  47:07.0 Oceanside      NY

70-79 plus 1 hr
1 Chad Resari                  26:40.8 Anchorage      AK
2 Corky Corthell        32:19.4 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
3 Al Pedersen                22:28.0 Anchorage      AK



1 Cedar Bourgeois 52:33.4
2 Kikkan Randall 57:06.1
3 Rachel James 58:51.2

add 1 hour
4 Christine Cannard 00:53.2
5 Carmen Dunham 01:27.6
6 Dominique Colberg 01:59.7
7 Teresa Brady 02:06.9
8 Karen Williams 02:11.0
9 Ellyn Brown 02:15.6
10 Karol Fink 02:25.8
11 Alisa Kincaid 02:42.1
12 Tish Kopp 03:53.4
13 Claire Connelly 04:21.3
14 Monica Tibbetts 05:12.8
15 Gina Johnston 06:06.8
16 Leah Besh 06:20.7
17 Amy Conant 06:27.0
18 April Juliussen 07:01.2
19 Brandy Bland 07:18.5
20 Laura McDonough 07:19.1
21 Danielle Pratt 07:40.6
22 Veronica Vania 07:45.4
23 Elizabeth Hooper 08:12.5
24 Helen Lindemuth 08:17.7
25 Jennifer Faralan 08:22.0
26 Andria Hayes 08:57.5
27 Emily Rhodes 09:15.8
28 Lauren Fritz 09:23.6
29 Kristen Sieminski 09:34.2
30 Beth Miller 09:54.4
31 Deb Essex 09:54.9
32 Patti Foldager 10:01.4
33 Cheryl Ess 10:30.8
34 Letty Swanson 11:01.7
35 Leila Dengel 11:23.8
36 Carolyn Knueppel 11:24.3
37 Julianna Clock 12:11.2
38 Aurora Agee 12:44.9
39 Melissa Ostermick 12:49.0
40 Kathy Bingman 13:01.7
41 Jackie Marshall 13:02.5
42 Robin Fisk 13:16.6
43 Liz Butera 13:25.0
44 Binget Nilsson 13:30.3
45 Carolyn Roush 13:32.8
46 Danielle Dalton 13:35.3

Women Overall
2006 Mount Marathon



47 Kate Fitzgerald 14:08.4
48 Kelsey Coolidge 14:13.5
49 Ingrid Reese 14:16.6
50 Rebecca McKee 14:17.2
51 Tina Wensel 14:56.4
52 Amber Sheffield-Burke 14:57.3
53 Pamela Skogstad 15:25.1
54 Wendy Sailors 15:35.0
55 Cherly Shellabarger 15:43.5
56 Courtney Lebling 15:56.0
57 Arianne Massengale 16:20.3
58 Amy Locke 16:44.7
59 Katharine Tongue 16:51.5
60 Lauren Spinelli 17:08.1
61 Shirl Kendall 17:27.3
62 Heidi Herter 18:01.6
63 Linda Smith 18:08.5
64 Shani Rinner 18:10.8
65 Kristine Hall 18:13.4
66 Kellie Conn 18:16.6
67 Bronwyn Patrick 18:47.0
68 Erin Hamilton 18:51.3
69 Emily Grossman 18:55.7
70 Mary Leach 19:04.8
71 Teresa Russell 19:07.9
72 Stefanie Farris 19:09.5
73 Nancy Osborne 19:24.4
74 Cindy Martensen 19:32.8
75 Denise Brown-Robinson 19:46.9
76 Amy Kilshaw 19:52.8
77 Tiffany Hall 19:54.7
78 Diana Heimerl 20:02.0
79 Heather MacQuarrie 20:22.3
80 TuiMarie Bombeck 20:22.8
81 Stacy Strouse 20:40.3
82 Rachel McCartan 20:49.5
83 Frances Evarts 21:28.2
84 Megan Volk 21:52.9
85 Sharyl Worrell 21:56.5
86 Jan Cox 21:57.8
87 Kimberly Van Sickle 22:03.1
88 Beth Fletcher 22:04.8
89 Karen Miernyk 22:05.2
90 Teresa Doyle 22:16.6
91 Sarah Histand 22:37.1
92 Rachael Slisz 22:38.7
93 Karen Carswell-Kirk 22:39.1
94 Saundra Hudson 22:48.3
95 Tania Deisher 23:09.2
96 Jennifer Frazier 23:16.3
97 Leslie Dickson 23:16.8



98 Janet Buchanan 23:18.8
99 Mandy Collins 23:25.9
100 Abby Faust 23:33.6
101 Tarrin Munoz 23:40.7
102 Janette Chiron 23:41.5
103 Karla Barkman 23:48.2
104 Mary Vollendorf 24:08.7
105 Julie Hegeberg 24:09.5
106 Debra Burdick 24:10.5
107 Elaine Nelson 24:16.7
108 Dawn Jones 24:26.6
109 Jasmine Hatton 24:38.3
110 Alesia Thon 24:45.5
111 Mari Eaton 24:48.9
112 Eva Threadgill 24:52.9
113 Alicia Monnier 24:56.2
114 Katrina Cain 25:18.4
115 Kathy Timison 25:31.6
116 Jennifer Rennie 25:42.5
117 Jennifer Chapple 25:57.0
118 Kari Sharp 26:09.5
119 Courtney Cross 26:15.6
120 Barbara Johnson 26:19.3
121 Colleen Peterson 26:46.1
122 Angelica Tasselli 27:07.6
123 Katie Way 27:08.3
124 Brittany Manzek 27:18.6
125 Mary Beth Koster 27:27.9
126 Diane Morelli 27:43.1
127 Emilie Springer 28:37.3
128 Dawn Brettrager 28:38.1
129 Kristin Boraas 29:19.8
130 Julie Vogler 29:20.3
131 Amber St. Amand 29:21.8
132 Wendy Leseman 29:34.0
133 Gretchen Hopkins 29:40.6
134 Laura Rooper 30:00.3
135 Angela Sorrentino 30:06.9
136 Alisha Friel 30:07.2
137 Cheryl Milline 30:13.4
138 Patti Ricker 30:25.6
139 BC Kindred 31:08.9
140 Susan Windle-Beam 31:16.5
141 Meganne Hendricks 31:17.2
142 Stacy McLeod 31:38.4
143 Mori Jack 32:01.6
144 Sherri Gould 32:31.6
145 DeeDee Jonrowe 33:00.3
146 Carolin Stein 33:14.1
147 Charlotte Christensen 33:28.2
148 Lela Benson 33:52.5



149 Jennifer Dougherty 33:55.2
150 Allison Knox 33:56.4
151 Joan Antonson 33:57.2
152 Tanya McKay 34:04.5
153 Amanda Stillings 34:45.4
154 Annie Luck 35:13.1
155 Deborah Dixon 35:20.0
156 Nancy Murphy 35:36.1
157 Cathleen Miller 35:47.3
158 Alisa Chard 35:47.8
159 Cheryl Abbott 35:56.4
160 Heidi Potton 35:59.9
161 Melanie Sugita 36:25.5
162 Amara Liggett 36:26.4
163 Amy Haddow 36:46.1
164 Yereth Rosen 36:49.3
165 Carol Clausen 36:51.3
166 Alexandra Hill 36:56.4
167 Tracy Corneliussen 36:59.5
168 Jasper Wallace 37:01.9
169 Siobhan O'Hara 37:19.3
170 Laura Conant 37:28.6
171 Karen Wyrick 37:36.4
172 Jennifer Hopkins 37:40.0
173 Marivel Petska 37:41.4
174 Eileen Halverson 37:46.1
175 Karrie Yarnes 37:53.6
176 Connie Dorman 37:57.2
177 Janet Ponder-Sutphin 38:09.0
178 Rachelle Alger 38:15.6
179 Mary Kemppel 38:22.2
180 Lanara Buehler-McGhee 38:23.4
181 Amy White 38:24.5
182 Tina Buxbaum 38:28.4
183 Rosalie Leiner 38:32.7
184 Cindy Kupczynski 38:38.2
185 Alina Minnick 38:51.4
186 Danielle Plimpton 38:52.0
187 Sara Hanson 39:09.4
188 Annemaie Madsen 39:13.4
189 Michelle Wilson 39:30.2
190 Shirley Davidson 39:56.1
191 Esther Hundley 39:57.5
192 Jacqueline Carney 40:39.6
193 Tracy Houser 40:43.5
194 Karen Barnes 40:48.8
195 Brigitte Ennis 41:27.7
196 Melissa Johnson 41:28.3
197 Erin Conant 42:28.1
198 Jessica Watkins 42:50.0
199 Rebecca Coolidge 42:52.8



200 Wendy Bryden 43:14.7
201 Margaret Griffin 43:16.4
202 Katherine Ericson 43:18.0
203 Kara Moore 43:27.9
204 Kristina Slater 43:35.2
205 Joani Welch 43:43.4
206 Ellen Doupe-Moras 44:41.9
207 Alison Livett 44:45.4
208 Jenna Friese 44:47.9
209 Betsy Bush 44:50.7
210 Bridgette Attleson 45:38.8
211 Raoul Pursell 45:57.0
212 Genia VanWormer 46:09.8
213 Barbara Abercrombie 46:12.4
214 Donna Klecka 46:15.2
215 Phyllis Shoemaker 47:20.2
216 Carey Quiring 48:04.3
217 Susheela Roach 48:14.9
218 Michelle Oberg 48:26.7
219 Lori Haacke 48:29.9
220 Tammy Strausbaugh 48:45.3
221 Virginia Callahan 49:02.6
222 Casey Randall 49:23.0
223 Patricia Bennett 49:28.5
224 Kristin Mitchell 49:41.2
225 Tamara Lau 49:55.3
226 Sheri Boggs 50:25.6
227 Mary DuHoux 51:09.5
228 Pamela Bearden 51:23.7
229 Lori Kaltenbach 51:45.3
230 Melissa Corbat 52:12.7
231 Melanie VanDehey 52:26.1
232 Cynthia Cruz 52:29.8
233 Holly Holman 53:03.9
234 Clare King 53:13.8
235 Sandra Pierce-Zimmerman 53:30.0
236 Sherry Trumpower 53:52.5
237 Penny Jack 53:55.0
238 Sandy Johnson 54:16.8
239 Valerie Mays 56:27.8
240 Janice Bruchhauser 56:29.4
241 Erica Rowe 56:43.4
242 Janel Gilles 56:45.7
243 Joyce Clendaniel 57:01.6
244 Brianne Toth 57:15.1
245 Christy Blake 57:33.2
246 Sherri Rose 58:36.0

add 2 hours
247 Kathryn Thompson 00:23.3
248 Paige Hodson 01:03.2
249 Amy Hankins 01:42.6



250 Andrea Fallin 01:49.6
251 Brigid Chua 01:55.8
252 Michelle Gomez 02:26.9
253 Brenda Schmidt 02:27.4
254 Millie Spezialy 02:58.3
255 Holly Willman 03:23.6
256 Evelyn Marlow 03:43.5
257 Susan Ernst 04:08.0
258 Nancy Anderson 04:08.5
259 Amber McGlasson 04:17.1
260 Kelly Hartz 05:54.3
261 Claudette Hixon 06:00.6
262 Bonnie Moore 11:14.5
263 Linda Leask 12:23.7
264 Kathleen Chrisenson 12:47.3
265 Maria Sweppy 14:47.9
266 Rosann Froehle 15:37.8
267 Mary Simon 17:48.6
268 Cindy Liggett 18:44.1
269 Jennifer Clark 19:17.1
270 Tamara Collins 19:25.2
271 Maria Sutera 19:34.0
272 Carolyn Debrick 19:55.7
273 Jamie Beever 20:52.9
274 Tara Smith 24:17.8
275 Linda Graham 25:34.2
276 Mary Pawcio 27:29.4
277 Rebekah Banse 28:19.6
278 Theresa Tai 29:15.1
279 Julie Debenham 37:10.0
280 Marichu Relativo 44:10.0
281 Sarah Glaser 52:42.0
282 Anne Bridgman 53:39.0
283 Amy Helgeson 54:29.0
284 Natasha Liebig 55:13.0
285 Suzanne Bloomer 57:13.0
286 Betty Predeger 58:54.0
287 Julie Matthews 58:54.0



18-29
1 Kikkan Randall               57:06.1 Anchorage      AK
2 Rachel James                 58:51.2 Valdez         AK

plus 1 hr
3 Dominique Colberg            01:59.7 Palmer         AK
4 Leah Besh                    06:20.7 Anchorage      AK
5 Amy Conant                   06:27.0 Arroyo Grande CA
6 Danielle Pratt               07:40.6 Anchorage      AK
7 Lauren Fritz  09:23.6 Chugiak        AK
8 Kristen Sieminski            09:34.2 Seward         AK
9 Julianna Clock               12:11.2 Seward         AK
10 Aurora Agee           12:44.9 Anchorage      AK
11 Melissa Ostermick            12:49.0 Talkeetna      AK
12 Danielle Dalton              13:35.3 Anchorage      AK
13 Kate Fitzgerald              14:08.4 Palmer         AK
14 Kelsey Coolidge              14:13.5 Anchorage      AK
15 Ingrid Reese                 14:16.6 Anchorage      AK
16 Arianne Massengale           16:20.3 Anchorage      AK
17 Amy Locke                    16:44.7 Anchorage      AK
18 Lauren Spinelli              17:08.1 Anchorage      AK
19 Heidi Herter                 18:01.6 Juneau         AK
20 Bronwyn Patrick              18:47.0 Wasilla        AK
21 Erin Hamilton                18:51.3 Anchorage      AK
22 Stefanie Farris              19:09.5 Charleston     SC
23 Amy Kilshaw                  19:52.8 Seward         AK
24 Tiffany Hall                 19:54.7 Austin         TX
25 Diana Heimerl                20:02.0 Fairbanks      AK
26 TuiMarie Bombeck             20:22.8 Eagle River AK
27 Stacy Strouse                20:40.3 Winooski       VT
28 Rachel McCartan              20:49.5 Kenai          AK
29 Megan Volk                   21:52.9 Eagle River AK
30 Kimberly Van Sickle 22:03.1 Kasilof        AK
31 Beth Fletcher         22:04.8 Anchorage      AK
32 Sarah Histand                22:37.1 Elkhart        IN
33 Tania Deisher                23:09.2 Eagle River AK
34 Abby Faust                   23:33.6 Anchorage  AK
35 Dawn Jones                   24:26.6 Anchorage      AK
36 Jasmine Hatton 24:38.3 Anchorage      AK
37 Alicia Monnier               24:56.2 Seward         AK
38 Courtney Cross               26:15.6 Anchorage      AK
39 Angelica Tasselli            27:07.6 Wasilla        AK
40 Brittany Manzek              27:18.6 Anchorage      AK
41 Emilie Springer              28:37.3 Homer          AK
42 Amber St. Amand 29:21.8 Seward         AK
43 Laura Rooper                 30:00.3 Nikiski        AK
44 Alisha Friel                 30:07.2 Seward         AK
45 Mori Jack                    32:01.6 Shungnak       AK
46 Carolin Stein                33:14.1 Heiden         SW
47 Amanda Stillings             34:45.4 Anchorage      AK
48 Alisa Chard                  35:47.8 Anchorage      AK

2006 Mount Marathon
Women Age Group Results



49 Heidi Potton                 35:59.9 Soldotna       AK
50 Amara Liggett                36:26.4 Seward         AK
51 Carol Clausen                36:51.3 Seward         AK
52 Jasper Wallace               37:01.9 Wasilla        AK
53 Siobhan O'Hara               37:19.3 Anchorage      AK
54 Tina Buxbaum                 38:28.4 Fairbanks      AK
55 Rosalie Leiner               38:32.7 Palmer         AK
56 Alina Minnick                38:51.4 Waslla         AK
57 Danielle Plimpton            38:52.0 Anchorage      AK
58 Michelle Wilson              39:30.2 Anchorage      AK
59 Esther Hundley               39:57.5 Palmer         AK
60 Melissa Johnson              41:28.3 Seward         AK
61 Erin Conant                  42:28.1 Seward     AK
62 Jessica Watkins              42:50.0 Anchorage      AK
63 Rebecca Coolidge             42:52.8 Anchorage      AK
64 Katherine Ericson            43:18.0 Anchorage      AK
65 Kara Moore                   43:27.9 Eagle River AK
66 Michelle Oberg               48:26.7 Kenai          AK
67 Casey Randall         49:23.0 Anchorage      AK
68 Patricia Bennett             49:28.5 Seward         AK
69 Tamara Lau                   49:55.3 Anchorage      AK
70 Melissa Corbat               52:12.7 Anchorage      AK
71 Joyce Clendaniel             57:01.6 Anchorage      AK
72 Brianne Toth                 57:15.1 Seward         AK
73 Christy Blake 57:33.2 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
74 Andrea Fallin                01:49.6 Eielson AFB AK
75 Holly Willman                03:23.6 Moscow           ID
76 Amber McGlasson              04:17.1 Kenai          AK
77 Bonnie Moore                 11:14.5 Seward         AK
78 Jamie Beever                 20:52.9 Soldotna       AK
79 Rebekah Banse                28:19.6 Seward         AK
80 Sarah Glaser                 52:42.0 Anchorage      AK
81 Anne Bridgman                53:39.0 Cincinnati     OH
82 Amy Helgeson                 54:29.0 Anchorage      AK
83 Natasha Liebig  55:13.0 Tampa          FL

30-39
1 Cedar Bourgeois              52:33.4 Seward         AK  

plus 1 hr
2 Christine Cannard            00:53.2 Wasilla        AK  
3 Karol Fink                   02:25.8 Seward         AK  
4 Alisa Kincaid                02:42.1 Palmer         AK  
5 Claire Connelly              04:21.3 Chugiak        AK  
6 Gina Johnston                06:06.8 Anchorage      AK  
7 Brandy Bland                 07:18.5 Anchorage      AK  
8 Helen Lindemuth              08:17.7 Anchorage      AK  
9 Jennifer Faralan             08:22.0 Anchorage      AK  
10 Andria Hayes                 08:57.5 Anchorage      AK  
11 Emily Rhodes          09:15.8 Eagle River AK  
12 Beth Miller                  09:54.4 Anchorage      AK  
13 Deb Essex                    09:54.9 Girdwood       AK  
14 Carolyn Knueppel             11:24.3 Eagle River AK  



15 Robin Fisk    13:16.6 Soldotna       AK  
16 Binget Nilsson               13:30.3 Seward         AK  
17 Rebecca McKee                14:17.2 Anchorage      AK  
18 Tina Wensel                  14:56.4 Chickaloon     AK  
19 Amber Sheffield-Burke        14:57.3 Anchorage      AK  
20 Wendy Sailors                15:35.0 Anchorage      AK  
21 Courtney Lebling             15:56.0 Seward         AK  
22 Linda Smith                  18:08.5 Anchorage      AK  
23 Shani Rinner                 18:10.8 Anchorage      AK  
24 Kristine Hall                18:13.4 Anchorage      AK  
25 Kellie Conn                  18:16.6 Anchorage      AK  
26 Emily Grossman               18:55.7 Soldotna       AK  
27 Mary Leach                   19:04.8 Anchorage      AK  
28 Denise Brown-Robinson 19:46.9 Anchorage      AK  
29 Heather MacQuarrie           20:22.3 Seward         AK  
30 Frances Evarts               21:28.2 Homer          AK  
31 Sharyl Worrell               21:56.5 Anchorage      AK  
32 Karen Miernyk                22:05.2 Anchorage  AK  
33 Teresa Doyle                 22:16.6 Anchorage      AK  
34 Rachael Slisz                22:38.7 Anchorage      AK  
35 Saundra Hudson               22:48.3 Homer          AK  
36 Jennifer Frazier             23:16.3 Eagle River AK  
37 Leslie Dickson               23:16.8 Anchorage      AK  
38 Mandy Collins                23:25.9 Anchorage      AK  
39 Tarrin Munoz                 23:40.7 Anchorage      AK  
40 Mary Vollendorf              24:08.7 Anchorage      AK  
41 Debra Burdick                24:10.5 Seward         AK  
42 Alesia Thon           24:45.5 Anchorage      AK  
43 Mari Eaton                   24:48.9 Anchorage      AK  
44 Kathy Timison                25:31.6 Anchorage      AK  
45 Jennifer Rennie              25:42.5 Houston        TX  
46 Jennifer Chapple             25:57.0 Homer          AK  
47 Kari Sharp                   26:09.5 Glendale       CA  
48 Katie Way                    27:08.3 Anchorage      AK  
49 Kristin Boraas               29:19.8 Seattle        WA  
50 Julie Vogler                 29:20.3 Anchorage      AK  
51 Angela Sorrentino            30:06.9 Anchorage      AK  
52 Meganne Hendricks            31:17.2 Anchorage      AK  
53 Stacy McLeod                 31:38.4 Soldotna       AK  
54 Sherri Gould                 32:31.6 Eagle River AK  
55 Charlotte Christensen        33:28.2 Homer          AK  
56 Jennifer Dougherty           33:55.2 Seward         AK  
57 Tanya McKay                  34:04.5 Anchorage      AK  
58 Cheryl Abbott                35:56.4 Palmer         AK  
59 Melanie Sugita               36:25.5 Anchorage      AK  
60 Tracy Corneliussen           36:59.5 Wasilla        AK  
61 Jennifer Hopkins             37:40.0 Anchorage      AK  
62 Karrie Yarnes                37:53.6 Sterling       AK  
63 Rachelle Alger               38:15.6 Anchorage      AK  
64 Lanara Buehler-McGhee        38:23.4 Anchorage      AK  
65 Amy White             38:24.5 Soldotna       AK  
66 Tracy Houser                 40:43.5 Palmer     AK  
67 Karen Barnes                 40:48.8 Redding        CA  



68 Wendy Bryden                 43:14.7 Moose Pass AK  
69 Margaret Griffin             43:16.4 Anchorage      AK  
70 Kristina Slater              43:35.2 Anchorage      AK  
71 Betsy Bush                   44:50.7 Girdwood       AK  
72 Bridgette Attleson           45:38.8 Soldotna       AK  
73 Carey Quiring                48:04.3 Seward         AK  
74 Susheela Roach               48:14.9 Seward         AK  
75 Virginia Callahan            49:02.6 Anchorage      AK  
76 Kristin Mitchell             49:41.2 Anchorage      AK  
77 Lori Kaltenbach              51:45.3 Anchorage      AK  
78 Melanie VanDehey             52:26.1 Anchorage      AK  
79 Cynthia Cruz                 52:29.8 Wasilla        AK  
80 Sandra Pierce-Zimmerman    53:30.0 Pullman        WA  
81 Valerie Mays                 56:27.8 Eagle River AK  

plus 2 hrs
82 Amy Hankins                  01:42.6 Seward         AK  
83 Michelle Gomez               02:26.9 Anchorage      AK  
84 Kelly Hartz                  05:54.3 Seward         AK  
85 Kathleen Chrisenson          12:47.3 Seward         AK  
86 Mary Simon                   17:48.6 Albany         OR  
87 Jennifer Clark               19:17.1 Anchorage      AK  
88 Tara Smith 24:17.8 Homer      AK  

40-49 plus 1 hr
1 Teresa Bradley               02:06.9 Anchorage      AK
2 Karen Williams               02:11.0 Anchorage      AK
3 Trish Kopp                    03:53.4 Kenai          AK
4 Monica Tibbetts              05:12.8 Girdwood       AK
5 April Juliussen              07:01.2 Anchorage      AK
6 Laura McDonough       07:19.1 Anchorage      AK
7 Veronica Vania               07:45.4 Anchorage      AK
8 Elizabeth Hooper             08:12.5 Anchorage      AK
9 Patti Foldager               10:01.4 Seward         AK
10 Letty Swanson 11:01.7 Seward         AK
11 Jackie Marshall              13:02.5 Seward         AK
12 Liz Butera                   13:25.0 Anchorage      AK
13 Carolyn Roush                13:32.8 Kasilof        AK
14 Cherly Shellabarger          15:43.5 Anchorage      AK
15 Katharine Tongue             16:51.5 Soldotna       AK
16 Shirl Kendall                17:27.3 Anchorage      AK
17 Teresa Russell               19:07.9 Eagle River AK
18 Cindy Martensen              19:32.8 Anchorage      AK
19 Karen Carswell-Kirk 22:39.1 Eagle River AK
20 Janet Buchanan               23:18.8 Seward         AK
21 Janette Chiron               23:41.5 Seward         AK
22 Karla Barkman                23:48.2 Soldotna       AK
23 Julie Hegeberg               24:09.5 Anchorage      AK
24 Eva Threadgill               24:52.9 Anchorage      AK
25 Katrina Cain                 25:18.4 Anchorage      AK
26 Barbara Johnson              26:19.3 Chugiak        AK
27 Mary Beth Koster             27:27.9 Anchorage  AK
28 Diane Morelli                27:43.1 Elmondorf AFB AK
29 Dawn Brettrager              28:38.1 Palmer         AK



30 Gretchen Hopkins             29:40.6 Anchorage      AK
31 Patti Ricker                 30:25.6 Wasilla        AK
32 BC Kindred                   31:08.9 Eagle River AK
33 Susan Windle-Beam 31:16.5 Anchorge       AK
34 Lela Benson                  33:52.5 Anchorage      AK
35 Allison Knox          33:56.4 Anchorage      AK
36 Annie Luck                   35:13.1 Anchorage      AK
37 Nancy Murphy                 35:36.1 Eagle River AK
38 Amy Haddow                   36:46.1 Seward         AK
39 Yereth Rosen                 36:49.3 Anchorage      AK
40 Karen Wyrick                 37:36.4 Anchorage      AK
41 Marivel Petska               37:41.4 Homer          AK
42 Eileen Halverson             37:46.1 Girdwood       AK
43 Connie Dorman                37:57.2 Anchorage      AK
44 Janet Ponder-Sutphin         38:09.0 Eagle River AK
45 Cindy Kupczynski             38:38.2 Anchorage      AK
46 Sara Hanson                  39:09.4 Northfield     MN
47 Shirley Davidson             39:56.1 Spanaway       WA
48 Jacqueline Carney            40:39.6 Anchorage      AK
49 Brigitte Ennis               41:27.7 Seward         AK
50 Ellen Doupe-Moras            44:41.9 Anchorage      AK
51 Jenna Friese                 44:47.9 Wasilla        AK
52 Raoul Pursell                45:57.0 Anchorage      AK
53 Genia VanWormer              46:09.8 Snoqualmie     WA
54 Donna Klecka                 46:15.2 Eagle River AK
55 Lori Haacke                  48:29.9 Anchorage      AK
56 Tammy Strausbaugh            48:45.3 Sterling       AK
57 Sheri Boggs                  50:25.6 Eagle River AK
58 Holly Holman                 53:03.9 Dutch Harbor AK
59 Clare King                   53:13.8 Eagle River AK
60 Sherry Trumpower             53:52.5 Anchorage      AK
61 Erica Rowe                   56:43.4 Anchorage      AK
62 Janel Gilles                 56:45.7 Soldotna       AK
63 Sherri Rose                  58:36.0 Kenai          AK

plus 2 hrs
64 Paige Hodson          01:03.2 Anchorage      AK
65 Brigid Chua                  01:55.8 Eagle River AK
66 Brenda Schmidt               02:27.4 Fairbanks      AK
67 Nancy Anderson               04:08.5 Seward         AK
68 Tamara Collins 19:25.2 Anchorage      AK
69 Theresa Tai                  29:15.1
70 Julie Debenham               37:10.0 Bountiful      UT
71 Marichu Relativo             44:10.0 Anchorage      AK
72 Suzanne Bloomer              57:13.0 Mountain View CA

50-59 plus 1 hr
1 Carmen Dunham 01:27.6 Anchorage      AK
2 Ellyn Brown                  02:15.6 Anchorage      AK
3 Cheryl Ess   10:30.8 Sutton         AK
4 Leila Dengel                 11:23.8 Valdez         AK
5 Kathy Bingman                13:01.7 Seward         AK
6 Pamela Skogstad              15:25.1 Hope           AK
7 Nancy Osborne                19:24.4 Seward         AK



8 Jan Cox                      21:57.8 Anchorage      AK
9 Colleen Peterson             26:46.1 Wasilla        AK
10 Wendy Leseman                29:34.0 Anchorage      AK
11 Cheryl Milline               30:13.4 Wasilla        AK
12 DeeDee Jonrowe               33:00.3 Willow         AK
13 Joan Antonson                33:57.2 Anchorage      AK
14 Deborah Dixon                35:20.0 Seward         AK
15 Cathleen Miller              35:47.3 Anchorage      AK
16 Alexandra Hill               36:56.4 Chugiak        AK
17 Laura Conant                 37:28.6 Seward         AK
18 Annemaie Madsen              39:13.4 Seward         AK
19 Joani Welch                  43:43.4 Wasilla        AK
20 Alison Livett                44:45.4 Anchorage      AK
21 Barbara Abercrombie          46:12.4 Anchorage      AK
22 Phyllis Shoemaker     47:20.2 Seward         AK
23 Mary DuHoux                  51:09.5 Anchorage      AK
24 Pamela Bearden               51:23.7 Anchorage      AK
25 Penny Jack                   53:55.0 Anchorage      AK
26 Janice Bruchhauser           56:29.4 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
27 Kathryn Thompson             00:23.3 Palmer         AK
28 Evelyn Marlow                03:43.5 Eagle River AK
29 Susan Ernst                  04:08.0 Seward         AK
30 Linda Leask                  12:23.7 Anchorage      AK
31 Maria Sweppy                 14:47.9 Soldotna       AK
32 Rosann Froehle               15:37.8 Onalaska       WI
33 Cindy Liggett                18:44.1 Anchorage      AK
34 Carolyn Debrick              19:55.7 Houston        TX
35 Linda Graham                 25:34.2 Hope           AK
36 Mary Pawcio                  27:29.4 Warren         OH
37 Betty Predeger               58:54.0 Anchorage      AK
38 Julie Matthews               58:54.0 Anchorage      AK

60-69 plus 1 hr
1 Elaine Nelson                24:16.7 Anchorage      AK
2 Mary Kemppel                 38:22.2 Anchorage      AK
3 Sandy Johnson                54:16.8 Anchorage      AK

plus 2 hrs
4 Millie Spezialy              02:58.3 Anchorage      AK
5 Claudette Hixon              06:00.6 Anchorage      AK
6 Maria Sutera 19:34.0 Anchorage      AK



1 Erick Romig 29:32.2 1 Denali Foldager 35:33.4
2 Jedidiah McGlasson 29:57.4 2 Delia Luch 36:23.2
3 Will Ross 30:25.5 3 Rubye Foldager 37:41.9
4 Christian Harpel 30:27.5 4 Tarra Swanson 38:26.4
5 Alexander Stone 31:28.3 5 Sierra Halverson 38:34.5
6 Andrew Dougherty 31:32.2 6 Marcelyn Luch 38:37.5
7 Blake Huppert 31:40.1 7 Zoe Hickel 38:40.5
8 Travis Price 31:48.5 8 Letitia Luch 38:41.0
9 David Besh 31:56.6 9 Jamie Duke 39:45.5

10 Deck Jarrett 32:01.8 10 Hunter Hollenberg 40:10.2
11 Ryan Van Gorder 32:32.9 11 Tori Hickel 40:30.6
12 Sean O'Reilly 32:40.8 12 Heidi Doner 40:44.8
13 Mark Chase 32:41.5 13 Tekla Backlund 41:08.1
14 Cody Volk 32:46.6 14 Erin Johnson 42:33.2
15 Nick Whitmore 32:50.5 15 Allison Barnwell 42:39.1
16 Brett Chase 33:12.0 16 Guerin Platte 42:42.8
17 Casey Volk 33:41.1 17 Michelle Buchanan 43:23.4
18 Kristofer Squires 33:55.1 18 MacKenzie Barnwell 43:27.0
19 Brent Luch 33:55.7 19 Kalie Petska 43:32.3
20 Ben Rininger 34:08.8 20 Hannah Beutler 43:58.1
21 Dustin Reid 34:44.1 21 Lauren Wilson 44:10.4
22 Zachary Halverson 34:46.3 22 Jackie Klecka 45:19.5
23 Joey Klecka 35:00.9 23 Samantha Ryken 45:23.2
24 Levi Sutton 35:12.9 24 Kelly Paldanius 46:34.0
25 Anthony Orot 35:15.6 25 Kendra Oldow 46:41.2
26 Pyper Dixon 35:22.6 26 Carly Besh 47:14.6
27 Gregory Bombeck 35:23.0 27 Roisin Nakada 47:25.0
28 Joseph Ryken 35:23.6 28 Scott Atherton 49:04.7
29 Brandon Wagner 35:27.4 29 Jessie Denison 49:11.6
30 Carson Lerch 35:50.2 30 Kendra Merkes 49:16.6
31 Kevin Talens 35:55.0 31 Sarah Bosch 49:26.3
32 Koal Backlund 35:55.5 32 Allison Ross 49:27.0
33 Matthew Wimer 36:05.0 33 Erin Moore 50:17.4
34 Erin Phillips 36:31.4 34 Holly Peterson 50:38.9
35 Weston Patrick 36:58.5 35 Cathern Zweifel 50:46.6
36 Andrew Buchanan 37:14.4 36 Jenny Klecka 51:05.6
37 Austin Gillespie 37:24.7 37 Melissa Schaugaard 51:09.8
38 Kyle Campbell 37:35.7 38 Missy Gaulke 51:22.1
39 Ike Bombeck 37:42.4 39 Sable Hodson 51:56.3
40 Mathias Nees 38:18.8 40 Sarah Cosgrave 52:08.9
41 Alex Babos 38:24.1 41 Kami Cabana 53:41.8
42 Hugh Cosgrave 38:43.0 42 Emily Dougherty 55:47.5
43 Michael Zweifel 38:47.1 43 Katee Chard 56:12.7
44 Brett Vadla 39:01.6 44 Sarah Rawson 56:45.3
45 Austin Johnson 39:10.9 45 Kristina Atherton 56:51.4
46 Jordan Merkes 39:29.4 46 Kelley Sefton 58:12.7
47 Lyon Kopsack 39:36.6 47 Sofie Romero 58:21.2
48 Michael Marshall 39:52.7 48 Madalyn Campbell 58:42.9
49 Tanner Cabana 39:55.8 49 Kirstin Morlock 58:45.6

Junior Men's results Junior Women's results

2006 Mount Marathon



50 Andrew Lee 40:06.6 50 Mikayla Wallace 59:14.9
51 Clayton Wimer 40:07.0 51 Michaela Atherton 00:23.2
52 Tyler Greensfelder 40:17.0 52 Kelsey Tranel 02:07.5
53 Evan Toloff 40:17.7 53 Maire Nakada 02:40.0
54 Mitchell Rissew 40:35.2 54 Molly Marin 02:55.0
55 Tadhg Nakada 41:00.9 55 Sarah Nix 03:48.3
56 Bryce Rodgers 41:01.7 56 Kristy D'Alessandro 04:07.7
57 Glenn Norcross 41:10.3 57 Clair Harpel 05:45.4
58 Branden Fisher 41:14.1 58 Krystal Heimerl 06:21.0
59 Patrick Nakada 41:20.6 59 Sarah Farrand 06:21.5
60 Zachary Hermann 41:29.1 60 Krystle Lincoln 06:33.3
61 Jesse Scott 41:38.3 61 Jasmine McQuown 07:38.8
62 Jeffery Buchanan 41:56.5 62 Xiunell Gomez 08:44.1
63 Scott Wamsganz 41:57.1 63 Beatriz Miranda 09:04.6
64 Travis Kindred 42:16.6 64 Allie Lincoln 09:46.0
65 Daniel Brunnhoelzl 42:20.4 65 Claire Agosti 11:19.5
66 Shaemus Nakada 42:26.6 66 Jennifer Babos 11:35.1
67 Connor Sperry 42:53.7 67 Katherine Robinson 15:58.2
68 Calvin Graham 43:08.3 68 Andria Adoor 16:04.8
69 Nathan Johnson 43:29.9 69 Sydney Cain 17:26.4
70 Corbin Hohl 44:09.8 70 Kiana Harding 18:06.0
71 Jamin Agosti 44:33.2 71 Carly Donlan 21:18.6
72 Tommy McDonnell 44:41.1 72 Danielle Crow 23:29.9
73 Mack Lincoln 44:43.7 73 Anna Campbell 25:47.6
74 Turner Rodgers 44:56.3
75 Nicholas Zweifel 44:56.9
76 Lawrence Agosti 45:10.7
77 Darryl Thomas 45:38.2
78 Travis Beals 45:39.3
79 Kevin Stone 46:38.8
80 Jens Bombeck 47:09.1
81 Barren Cabana 47:20.8
82 Mats Hanson 48:08.7
83 Brandon King 48:24.5
84 Jacob Marshall 48:53.0
85 Gunnar Syversen 48:57.4
86 Gabe Esposito 49:08.4
87 Jesse Atherton 49:36.4
88 Jon Buneau 49:38.6
89 Charles Chard 50:25.3
90 Conner Ferrin 51:16.5
91 Vladimir Hill 52:28.3
92 Terence Connelly 52:54.1
93 Brennan Atherton 53:34.1
94 Fletcher Iverson 56:45.8
95 Tommy Reimer 02:28.5
96 Clinton Steger 03:49.6
97 Steven Holdt 09:49.3
98 Cody Chard 10:01.1
99 Jessie Duke 10:04.8

100 William Andariese 10:24.5
101 Joshua Hawkins 12:54.8
102 Michael Cox 19:23.9



 2006 Mount Marathon Results
Women's Race

Place Name Last
Top 

Time
Top 

Place
Down 
Time

Down 
Rank

Finish 
Time

1 Cedar Bourgeois 0:39:47 1 12:46.4 1 0:52:33
2 Kikkan Randall 0:43:18 3 13:48.1 2 0:57:06
16 Leah Besh 0:52:01 29 14:19.7 3 1:06:21
10 Karol Fink 0:48:01 14 14:24.8 4 1:02:26
6 Dominique Colberg 0:47:06 11 14:53.7 5 1:02:00
54 Wendy Sailors 1:00:13 84 15:22.0 6 1:15:35
4 Christine Cannard 0:45:27 5 15:26.2 7 1:00:53
5 Carmen Dunham 0:45:59 7 15:28.6 8 1:01:28
17 Amy Conant 0:50:56 23 15:31.0 9 1:06:27
11 Alisa Kincaid 0:46:59 10 15:43.1 10 1:02:42
3 Rachel James 0:43:07 2 15:44.2 11 0:58:51
23 Elizabeth Hooper 0:52:17 30 15:55.5 12 1:08:13
18 April Juliussen 0:51:02 25 15:59.2 13 1:07:01
7 Teresa Bradley 0:45:56 6 16:10.9 14 1:02:07
9 Ellyn Brown 0:46:02 8 16:13.6 15 1:02:16
20 Laura McDonough 0:51:00 24 16:19.1 16 1:07:19
29 Kristen Sieminski 0:53:12 32 16:22.2 17 1:09:34
13 Claire Connelly 0:47:52 13 16:29.3 18 1:04:21
32 Patti Foldager 0:53:22 33 16:39.4 19 1:10:01
12 Tish Kopp 0:47:09 12 16:44.4 20 1:03:53
8 Karen Williams 0:45:22 4 16:49.0 21 1:02:11
15 Gina Johnston 0:48:59 17 17:07.8 22 1:06:07
22 Veronica Vania 0:50:34 20 17:11.4 23 1:07:45
44 Binget Nilsson 0:56:18 54 17:12.3 24 1:13:30
38 Aurora Agee 0:55:30 48 17:14.9 25 1:12:45
39 Melissa Ostermick 0:55:34 49 17:15.0 26 1:12:49
56 Courtney Lebling 0:58:39 71 17:17.0 27 1:15:56
26 Andria Hayes 0:51:38 28 17:19.5 28 1:08:58
24 Helen Lindemuth 0:50:55 22 17:22.7 29 1:08:18
37 Julianna Clock 0:54:39 44 17:32.2 30 1:12:11
34 Letty Swanson 0:53:29 35 17:32.7 31 1:11:02
19 Brandy Bland 0:49:43 18 17:35.5 32 1:07:18
47 Kate Fitzgerald 0:56:24 56 17:44.4 33 1:14:08
33 Cheryl Ess 0:52:42 31 17:48.8 34 1:10:31
36 Carolyn Knueppel 0:53:33 36 17:51.3 35 1:11:24
75 Denise Brown-Robinson 1:01:55 94 17:51.9 36 1:19:47
35 Leila Dengel 0:53:26 34 17:57.8 37 1:11:24
49 Ingrid Reese 0:56:10 53 18:06.6 38 1:14:17
27 Emily Rhodes 0:51:06 26 18:09.8 39 1:09:16
48 Kelsey Coolidge 0:56:02 51 18:11.5 40 1:14:14
28 Lauren Fritz 0:51:08 27 18:15.6 41 1:09:24
53 Pamela Skogstad 0:57:02 63 18:23.1 42 1:15:25
51 Tina Wensel 0:56:32 59 18:24.4 43 1:14:56
46 Danielle Dalton 0:55:07 46 18:28.3 44 1:13:35
52 Amber Sheffield-Burke 0:56:27 57 18:30.3 45 1:14:57
40 Kathy Bingman 0:54:30 43 18:31.7 46 1:13:02

2006 Mount Marathon
Women's Split times
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 2006 Mount Marathon Results
Women's Race

Place Name Last
Top 

Time
Top 

Place
Down 
Time

Down 
Rank

Finish 
Time

102 Janette Chiron 1:05:07 127 18:34.5 47 1:23:42
61 Shirl Kendall 0:58:43 73 18:44.3 48 1:17:27
79 Heather MacQuarrie 1:01:29 93 18:53.3 49 1:20:22
14 Monica Tibbetts 0:46:15 9 18:57.8 50 1:05:13
84 Megan Volk 1:02:52 108 19:00.9 51 1:21:53
41 Jackie Marshall 0:54:00 40 19:02.5 52 1:13:03
30 Beth Miller 0:50:51 21 19:03.4 53 1:09:54
106 Debra Burdick 1:05:04 126 19:06.5 54 1:24:10
42 Robin Fisk 0:54:05 41 19:11.6 55 1:13:17
21 Danielle Pratt 0:48:28 15 19:12.6 56 1:07:41
113 Alicia Monnier 1:05:39 132 19:17.2 57 1:24:56
100 Abby Faust 1:04:09 119 19:24.6 58 1:23:34
76 Amy Kilshaw 1:00:28 87 19:24.8 59 1:19:53
89 Karen Miernyk 1:02:38 103 19:27.2 60 1:22:05
85 Sharyl Worrell 1:02:28 99 19:28.5 61 1:21:56
31 Deb Essex 0:50:25 19 19:29.9 62 1:09:55
87 Kimberly Van Sickle 1:02:31 100 19:32.1 63 1:22:03
62 Heidi Herter 0:58:28 69 19:33.6 64 1:18:02
43 Liz Butera 0:53:40 37 19:45.0 65 1:13:25
25 Jennifer Faralan 0:48:34 16 19:48.0 66 1:08:22
45 Carolyn Roush 0:53:44 38 19:48.8 67 1:13:33
88 Beth Fletcher 1:02:16 97 19:48.8 68 1:22:05
57 Arianne Massengale 0:56:31 58 19:49.3 69 1:16:20
68 Erin Hamilton 0:59:01 77 19:50.3 70 1:18:51
66 Kellie Conn 0:58:22 68 19:54.6 71 1:18:17
70 Mary Leach 0:59:08 79 19:56.8 72 1:19:05
98 Janet Buchanan 1:03:18 112 20:00.8 73 1:23:19
131 Amber St. Amand 1:09:21 164 20:00.8 74 1:29:22
91 Sarah Histand 1:02:35 101 20:02.1 75 1:22:37
59 Katharine Tongue 0:56:49 61 20:02.5 76 1:16:52
69 Emily Grossman 0:58:47 74 20:08.7 77 1:18:56
67 Bronwyn Patrick 0:58:36 70 20:11.0 78 1:18:47
50 Rebecca McKee 0:53:53 39 20:24.2 79 1:14:17
81 Stacy Strouse 1:00:15 85 20:25.3 80 1:20:40
172 Jennifer Hopkins 1:17:13 212 20:27.0 81 1:37:40
97 Leslie Dickson 1:02:48 106 20:28.8 82 1:23:17
119 Courtney Cross 1:05:46 133 20:29.6 83 1:26:16
114 Katrina Cain 1:04:46 124 20:32.4 84 1:25:18
78 Diana Heimerl 0:59:24 81 20:38.0 85 1:20:02
58 Amy Locke 0:56:03 52 20:41.7 86 1:16:45
110 Alesia Thon 1:04:03 117 20:42.5 87 1:24:46
108 Dawn Jones 1:03:44 114 20:42.6 88 1:24:27
111 Mari Eaton 1:04:06 118 20:42.9 89 1:24:49
74 Cindy Martensen 0:58:49 75 20:43.8 90 1:19:33
99 Mandy Collins 1:02:41 104 20:44.9 91 1:23:26
103 Karla Barkman 1:03:02 111 20:46.2 92 1:23:48
104 Mary Vollendorf 1:03:21 113 20:47.7 93 1:24:09
72 Stefanie Farris 0:58:17 66 20:52.5 94 1:19:09
191 Esther Hundley 1:18:56 223 21:01.5 95 1:39:58
178 Rachelle Alger 1:17:13 213 21:02.6 96 1:38:16
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Place Name Last
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Time
Top 

Place
Down 
Time

Down 
Rank

Finish 
Time

86 Jan Cox 1:00:52 90 21:05.8 97 1:21:58
65 Kristine Hall 0:57:05 64 21:08.4 98 1:18:13
143 Mori Jack 1:10:51 168 21:10.6 99 1:32:02
105 Julie Hegeberg 1:02:56 110 21:13.5 100 1:24:10
116 Jennifer Rennie 1:04:23 121 21:19.5 101 1:25:42
90 Teresa Doyle 1:00:57 91 21:19.6 102 1:22:17
180 Lanara Buehler-McGhee 1:17:03 211 21:20.4 103 1:38:23
101 Tarrin Munoz 1:02:20 98 21:20.7 104 1:23:41
55 Cherly Shellabarger 0:54:19 42 21:24.5 105 1:15:44
64 Shani Rinner 0:56:45 60 21:25.8 106 1:18:11
94 Saundra Hudson 1:01:17 92 21:31.3 107 1:22:48
82 Rachel McCartan 0:59:18 80 21:31.5 108 1:20:50
80 TuiMarie Bombeck 0:58:40 72 21:42.8 109 1:20:23
127 Emilie Springer 1:06:51 140 21:46.3 110 1:28:37
63 Linda Smith 0:56:21 55 21:47.5 111 1:18:09
130 Julie Vogler 1:07:32 145 21:48.3 112 1:29:20
118 Kari Sharp 1:04:13 120 21:56.5 113 1:26:10
60 Lauren Spinelli 0:55:11 47 21:57.1 114 1:17:08
109 Jasmine Hatton 1:02:41 105 21:57.3 115 1:24:38
117 Jennifer Chapple 1:03:59 116 21:58.0 116 1:25:57
92 Rachael Slisz 1:00:37 88 22:01.7 117 1:22:39
160 Heidi Potton 1:13:50 190 22:09.9 118 1:36:00
73 Nancy Osborne 0:57:14 65 22:10.4 119 1:19:24
125 Mary Beth Koster 1:05:17 129 22:10.9 120 1:27:28
93 Karen Carswell-Kirk 1:00:27 86 22:12.1 121 1:22:39
71 Teresa Russell 0:56:52 62 22:15.9 122 1:19:08
138 Patti Ricker 1:08:02 151 22:23.6 123 1:30:26
154 Annie Luck 1:12:37 182 22:36.1 124 1:35:13
122 Angelica Tasselli 1:04:27 122 22:40.6 125 1:27:08
165 Carol Clausen 1:14:02 194 22:49.3 126 1:36:51
112 Eva Threadgill 1:02:02 96 22:50.9 127 1:24:53
149 Jennifer Dougherty 1:10:53 169 23:02.2 128 1:33:55
166 Alexandra Hill 1:13:54 191 23:02.4 129 1:36:56
136 Alisha Friel 1:07:04 142 23:03.2 130 1:30:07
83 Frances Evarts 0:58:20 67 23:08.2 131 1:21:28
95 Tania Deisher 0:59:59 82 23:10.2 132 1:23:09
96 Jennifer Frazier 1:00:03 83 23:13.3 133 1:23:16
135 Angela Sorrentino 1:06:45 139 23:21.9 134 1:30:07
189 Michelle Wilson 1:16:07 203 23:23.2 135 1:39:30
141 Meganne Hendricks 1:07:41 147 23:36.2 136 1:31:17
137 Cheryl Milline 1:06:37 138 23:36.4 137 1:30:13
148 Lela Benson 1:10:16 166 23:36.5 138 1:33:52
196 Melissa Johnson 1:17:51 217 23:37.3 139 1:41:28
128 Dawn Brettrager 1:04:54 125 23:44.1 140 1:28:38
134 Laura Rooper 1:06:15 137 23:45.3 141 1:30:00
162 Amara Liggett 1:12:38 183 23:48.4 142 1:36:26
203 Kara Moore 1:19:39 226 23:48.9 143 1:43:28
259 Amber McGlasson 1:40:18 270 23:59.1 144 2:04:17
159 Cheryl Abbott 1:11:54 177 24:02.4 145 1:35:56
77 Tiffany Hall 0:55:52 50 24:02.7 146 1:19:55
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Time
Top 
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Down 
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Down 
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199 Rebecca Coolidge 1:18:49 221 24:03.8 147 1:42:53
167 Tracy Corneliussen 1:12:53 187 24:06.5 148 1:37:00
140 Susan Windle-Beam 1:07:09 143 24:07.5 149 1:31:16
129 Kristin Boraas 1:05:11 128 24:08.8 150 1:29:20
133 Gretchen Hopkins 1:05:21 130 24:19.6 151 1:29:41
120 Barbara Johnson 1:01:58 95 24:21.3 152 1:26:19
144 Sherri Gould 1:08:07 153 24:24.6 153 1:32:32
183 Rosalie Leiner 1:14:04 195 24:28.7 154 1:38:33
124 Brittany Manzek 1:02:49 107 24:29.6 155 1:27:19
170 Laura Conant 1:12:59 188 24:29.6 156 1:37:29
123 Katie Way 1:02:37 102 24:31.3 157 1:27:08
115 Kathy Timison 1:00:51 89 24:40.6 158 1:25:32
217 Susheela Roach 1:23:33 238 24:41.9 159 1:48:15
146 Carolin Stein 1:08:27 157 24:47.1 160 1:33:14
126 Diane Morelli 1:02:54 109 24:49.1 161 1:27:43
145 DeeDee Jonrowe 1:08:07 154 24:53.3 162 1:33:00
195 Brigitte Ennis 1:16:33 204 24:54.7 163 1:41:28
219 Lori Haacke 1:23:35 240 24:54.9 164 1:48:30
132 Wendy Leseman 1:04:37 123 24:57.0 165 1:29:34
192 Jacqueline Carney 1:15:30 199 25:09.6 166 1:40:40
168 Jasper Wallace 1:11:48 176 25:13.9 167 1:37:02
107 Elaine Nelson 0:58:59 76 25:17.7 168 1:24:17
202 Katherine Ericson 1:17:56 218 25:22.0 169 1:43:18
169 Siobhan O'Hara 1:11:40 174 25:39.3 170 1:37:19
181 Amy White 1:12:43 184 25:41.5 171 1:38:24
142 Stacy McLeod 1:05:52 136 25:46.4 172 1:31:38
174 Eileen Halverson 1:11:55 178 25:51.1 173 1:37:46
224 Kristin Mitchell 1:23:21 236 26:20.2 174 1:49:41
173 Marivel Petska 1:11:20 172 26:21.4 175 1:37:41
153 Amanda Stillings 1:08:22 155 26:23.4 176 1:34:45
188 Annemaie Madsen 1:12:50 186 26:23.4 177 1:39:13
152 Tanya McKay 1:07:37 146 26:27.5 178 1:34:04
200 Wendy Bryden 1:16:47 206 26:27.7 179 1:43:15
150 Allison Knox 1:07:28 144 26:28.4 180 1:33:56
201 Margaret Griffin 1:16:47 207 26:29.4 181 1:43:16
184 Cindy Kupczynski 1:12:02 180 26:36.2 182 1:38:38
155 Deborah Dixon 1:08:38 158 26:42.0 183 1:35:20
182 Tina Buxbaum 1:11:44 175 26:44.4 184 1:38:28
175 Karrie Yarnes 1:11:08 170 26:45.6 185 1:37:54
156 Nancy Murphy 1:08:24 156 27:12.1 186 1:35:36
186 Danielle Plimpton 1:11:37 173 27:15.0 187 1:38:52
176 Connie Dorman 1:10:42 167 27:15.2 188 1:37:57
212 Genia VanWormer 1:18:52 222 27:17.8 189 1:46:10
139 BC Kindred 1:03:51 115 27:17.9 190 1:31:09
194 Karen Barnes 1:13:29 189 27:19.8 191 1:40:49
171 Karen Wyrick 1:10:11 165 27:25.4 192 1:37:36
147 Charlotte Christensen 1:05:49 134 27:39.2 193 1:33:28
121 Colleen Peterson 0:59:04 78 27:42.1 194 1:26:46
164 Yereth Rosen 1:09:07 160 27:42.3 195 1:36:49
225 Tamara Lau 1:22:13 231 27:42.3 196 1:49:55
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158 Alisa Chard 1:08:04 152 27:43.8 197 1:35:48
163 Amy Haddow 1:08:51 159 27:55.1 198 1:36:46
240 Janice Bruchhauser 1:28:33 256 27:56.4 199 1:56:29
187 Sara Hanson 1:11:12 171 27:57.4 200 1:39:09
193 Tracy Houser 1:12:45 185 27:58.5 201 1:40:44
232 Cynthia Cruz 1:24:23 241 28:06.8 202 1:52:30
151 Joan Antonson 1:05:49 135 28:08.2 203 1:33:57
229 Lori Kaltenbach 1:23:33 239 28:12.3 204 1:51:45
245 Christy Blake 1:29:20 260 28:13.2 205 1:57:33
210 Bridgette Attleson 1:17:24 215 28:14.8 206 1:45:39
237 Penny Jack 1:25:35 245 28:20.0 207 1:53:55
161 Melanie Sugita 1:07:56 148 28:29.5 208 1:36:25
241 Erica Rowe 1:28:12 254 28:31.4 209 1:56:43
226 Sheri Boggs 1:21:43 230 28:42.6 210 1:50:26
209 Betsy Bush 1:16:04 202 28:46.7 211 1:44:51
157 Cathleen Miller 1:06:59 141 28:48.3 212 1:35:47
177 Janet Ponder-Sutphin 1:09:17 162 28:52.0 213 1:38:09
198 Jessica Watkins 1:13:58 193 28:52.0 214 1:42:50
214 Donna Klecka 1:17:20 214 28:55.2 215 1:46:15
218 Michelle Oberg 1:19:25 225 29:01.7 216 1:48:27
244 Brianne Toth 1:28:12 255 29:03.1 217 1:57:15
179 Mary Kemppel 1:09:10 161 29:12.2 218 1:38:22
230 Melissa Corbat 1:22:53 233 29:19.7 219 1:52:13
213 Barbara Abercrombie 1:16:41 205 29:31.4 220 1:46:12
185 Alina Minnick 1:09:17 163 29:34.4 221 1:38:51
204 Kristina Slater 1:13:55 192 29:40.2 222 1:43:35
208 Jenna Friese 1:14:51 198 29:56.9 223 1:44:48
235 Sandra Pierce-

Zimmerman
1:23:31 237 29:59.0 224 1:53:30

234 Clare King 1:23:14 234 29:59.8 225 1:53:14
236 Sherry Trumpower 1:23:17 235 30:35.5 226 1:53:52
227 Mary DuHoux 1:20:11 227 30:58.5 227 1:51:10
242 Janel Gilles 1:25:45 246 31:00.7 228 1:56:46
223 Patricia Bennett 1:18:01 219 31:27.5 229 1:49:29
249 Amy Hankins 1:30:03 262 31:39.6 230 2:01:43
205 Joani Welch 1:12:01 179 31:42.4 231 1:43:43
211 Raoul Pursell 1:14:06 196 31:51.0 232 1:45:57
190 Shirley Davidson 1:07:59 150 31:57.1 233 1:39:56
239 Valerie Mays 1:24:26 242 32:01.8 234 1:56:28
221 Virginia Callahan 1:16:58 209 32:04.6 235 1:49:03
216 Carey Quiring 1:15:55 200 32:09.3 236 1:48:04
260 Kelly Hartz 1:33:45 265 32:09.3 237 2:05:54
206 Ellen Doupe-Moras 1:12:14 181 32:27.9 238 1:44:42
250 Andrea Fallin 1:29:17 259 32:32.6 239 2:01:50
220 Tammy Strausbaugh 1:16:00 201 32:45.3 240 1:48:45
215 Phyllis Shoemaker 1:14:27 197 32:53.2 241 1:47:20
248 Paige Hodson 1:28:02 252 33:01.2 242 2:01:03
231 Melanie VanDehey 1:18:37 220 33:49.1 243 1:52:26
255 Holly Willman 1:29:14 258 34:09.6 244 2:03:24
252 Michelle Gomez 1:28:09 253 34:17.9 245 2:02:27
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228 Pamela Bearden 1:16:49 208 34:34.7 246 1:51:24
270 Tamara Collins 1:44:12 276 35:13.2 247 2:19:25
261 Claudette Hixon 1:30:37 263 35:23.6 248 2:06:01
233 Holly Holman 1:16:58 210 36:05.9 249 1:53:04
253 Brenda Schmidt 1:26:12 248 36:15.4 250 2:02:27
268 Cindy Liggett 1:42:25 272 36:19.1 251 2:18:44
243 Joyce Clendaniel 1:20:41 229 36:20.6 252 1:57:02
269 Jennifer Clark 1:42:42 274 36:35.1 253 2:19:17
258 Nancy Anderson 1:27:28 250 36:40.5 254 2:04:09
238 Sandy Johnson 1:17:30 216 36:46.8 255 1:54:17
257 Susan Ernst 1:27:19 249 36:49.0 256 2:04:08
207 Alison Livett 1:07:56 149 36:49.4 257 1:44:45
197 Erin Conant 1:05:35 131 36:53.1 258 1:42:28
254 Millie Spezialy 1:26:01 247 36:57.3 259 2:02:58
273 Jamie Beever 1:42:47 275 38:05.9 260 2:20:53
247 Kathryn Thompson 1:22:15 232 38:08.3 261 2:00:23
256 Evelyn Marlow 1:24:39 243 39:04.5 262 2:03:43
246 Sherri Rose 1:19:05 224 39:31.0 263 1:58:36
275 Linda Graham 1:45:55 277 39:39.2 264 2:25:34
265 Maria Sweppy 1:34:48 266 39:59.9 265 2:14:48
272 Carolyn Debrick 1:38:48 269 41:07.7 266 2:19:56
251 Brigid Chua 1:20:39 228 41:16.8 267 2:01:56
277 Rebekah Banse 1:46:50 279 41:29.6 268 2:28:20
271 Maria Sutera 1:37:00 267 42:34.0 269 2:19:34
263 Linda Leask 1:29:44 261 42:39.7 270 2:12:24
274 Tara Smith 1:40:55 271 43:22.8 271 2:24:18
262 Bonnie Moore 1:27:44 251 43:30.5 272 2:11:15
264 Kathleen Chrisenson 1:29:04 257 43:43.3 273 2:12:47
276 Mary Pawcio 1:42:37 273 44:52.4 274 2:27:29
267 Mary Simon 1:32:15 264 45:33.6 275 2:17:49
280 Marichu Relativo 1:56:44 283 47:26.0 276 2:44:10
266 Rosann Froehle 1:24:43 244 50:54.8 277 2:15:38
279 Julie Debenham 1:46:10 278 51:00.0 278 2:37:10
285 Suzanne Bloomer 2:06:02 287 51:11.0 279 2:57:13
278 Theresa Tai 1:37:19 268 51:56.1 280 2:29:15
286 Betty Predeger 2:06:39 288 52:15.0 281 2:58:54
287 Julie Matthews 2:05:59 286 52:55.0 282 2:58:54
222 Casey Randall 0:55:00 45 54:23.0 283 1:49:23
281 Sarah Glaser 1:56:00 281 56:42.0 284 2:52:42
283 Amy Helgeson 1:56:34 282 57:55.0 285 2:54:29
284 Natasha Liebig 1:57:03 284 58:10.0 286 2:55:13
282 Anne Bridgman 1:48:14 280 05:25.0 287 2:53:39
288 Michelle McGlasson 2:01:25 285 99:99:99 288 99:99:99
289 Catherine Villa 2:26:13 289 99:99:99 289 99:99:99
290 Hazel Ballinger 99:99:99 290 99:99:99 290 99:99:99
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Name Up Down DH Rank Finish Finish
Rory Egelus 40:58.0 10:59.2 1 51:57.2 18
Brad Precosky 34:37.0 11:05.5 2 45:42.5 1
Eric Strabel 36:53.0 11:06.8 3 47:59.8 9
Trond Flagstad 34:43.0 11:11.5 4 45:54.5 2
Braun Kopsack 46:03.0 11:18.6 5 57:21.6 43
Harlow Robinson 38:11.0 11:19.3 6 49:30.3 11
Brenton Knight 34:32.0 11:30.3 7 46:02.3 3
Kory Kowallis 38:50.0 11:31.7 8 50:21.7 14
Matt Adams 35:40.0 11:43.0 9 47:23.0 7
Nick Swann 38:32.0 11:50.1 10 50:22.1 15
Barney Griffith 35:12.0 12:01.4 11 47:13.4 5
Clint McCool 34:40.0 12:02.3 12 46:42.3 4
Lance Kopsack 42:31.0 12:05.5 13 54:36.5 30
Jens Beck 35:31.0 12:07.8 14 47:38.8 8
Todd Bethard 38:00.0 12:08.8 15 50:08.8 13
Rob Sackerson 42:37.0 12:11.1 16 54:48.1 31
Darin Markwardt 37:48.0 12:11.8 17 49:59.8 12
Brian Stoecker 42:34.0 12:22.5 18 54:56.5 32
Shawn Erchinger 39:14.0 12:33.5 19 51:47.5 17
Mike Kramer 34:30.0 12:48.8 20 47:18.8 6
Erik Flora 35:28.0 12:51.3 21 48:19.3 10
David Knapp 41:19.0 12:55.6 22 54:14.6 29
Karl Romig 44:13.0 13:00.6 23 57:13.6 41
Eddie Baxter 37:51.0 13:05.9 24 50:56.9 16
Michael Tetreau 42:53.0 13:07.9 25 56:00.9 35
Troy Larson 40:16.0 13:09.2 26 53:25.2 23
John Heimerl 43:30.0 13:13.8 27 56:43.8 39
John Angst 44:31.0 13:15.6 28 57:46.6 46
Kalgin Koch 39:39.0 13:17.7 29 52:56.7 19
Bart Dengel 40:10.0 13:27.1 30 53:37.1 24
Ryan Lewis 42:38.0 13:28.1 31 56:06.1 36
Alan Stoll 42:19.0 13:31.3 32 55:50.3 34
Benji Uffenbeck 40:21.0 13:31.6 33 53:52.6 27
Wiley Bland 40:05.0 13:33.4 34 53:38.4 25
Ivan Chikigak-Steadman 44:05.0 13:43.8 35 57:48.8 47
Jim Potts 43:25.0 13:49.1 36 57:14.1 42
Jory Stariwat 43:34.0 13:54.8 37 57:28.8 44
Patrick Conway 39:46.0 13:58.9 38 53:44.9 26
Brandon Rinner 43:32.0 13:59.3 39 57:31.3 45
Mike Heatwole 40:01.0 14:02.2 40 54:03.2 28
Flip Foldager 44:08.0 14:05.4 41 58:13.4 49
Fred Thomas 38:52.0 14:06.2 42 52:58.2 20
Shaun Debenham 42:16.0 14:07.0 43 56:23.0 37
Keith Weinhold 41:36.0 14:08.2 44 55:44.2 33
Jason Hlasny 43:35.0 14:35.4 45 58:10.4 48
Zachary Violett 38:45.0 14:39.2 46 53:24.2 22
Ryan Beckett 41:32.0 14:56.1 47 56:28.1 38
Jeffrey Quickel 41:14.0 15:33.6 48 56:47.6 40

2006 Mount Marathon
Downhill times of top 50 finishers



Drew Dickson 41:59.0 16:26.4 49 58:25.4 50
Aaron Dickson xxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx 50 53:15.3 21

There were too many incidences of not being able to read bib #s because of their
placement - and therefore only the top 50 runners were calculated for the downhill. For
next year, please be sure to pin bib in visible area.

Note to male runners:


